

101540375

R SHEET

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:

1. Name of conveying parties:

CIGNA Corporation One Liberty Place 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19192

2. Name and address of receiving party:

CIGNA Intellectual Property, Inc. One Beaver Valley Road Wilmington, DE 19803

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - a. Assignment dated November 3, 2000 from CIGNA Corporation to CIGNA Intellectual Property, Inc.
- 4. Trademark Registration Nos.:

Mark	Registration No.
ABC	1,343,288_
Actualizer	1,638,626
Income Saver	2,055,171

5. Correspondence concerning the above should be mailed to:

Timothy J. Gifford, Esquire Two Liberty Place, TL48D 1601 Chestnut Street Philadelphia, PA 19192

6. Total number of registrations involved: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0170

- 7. Date of document execution:
 - a. Assignment from CIGNA Corporation to CIGNA Intellectual Property, Inc. dated November 3, 2000.
- 8. Assignee is domiciled in the United States.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct, and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Timothy J. Giffotal

Vice President

CIGNA Intellectual Property, Inc.

Date: $\frac{f' + f + f + f}{f}$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIGNA Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at One Liberty Place, 1650 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19192 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following Trademarks, which are now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ABC	1,343,288	June 18, 1985
Actualizer	1,638,626	March 19, 1991
Income Saver	2,055,171	April 22, 1997

WHEREAS, CIGNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at One Beaver Valley Road, Wilmington, DE 19803 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CIGNA CORPORATION hereby assigns to CIGNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this 3^{td} day of November, 2000.

CIGNA CORPORATION

By: Kolan A. Luke

Robert A. Lukens

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

State of Penney warra)

County of Penney warra)

ss:

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

On this day of November, 2000, personally appeared Robert A. Lukens, to me known and known to me to be Assistant Corporate Secretary of CIGNA Corporation the assignor named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Margaret n. Garciu, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Negarie TRADEMARK

REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0172